

## **Board Resolution**

**Whereas**, the Texas Comptroller's office published preliminary findings of taxable value for San Elizario ISD for the tax year 2024.

**Whereas,** San Elizario ISD desires to protest such preliminary value findings pursuant to Government Code §§403.303 and 34 Texas Administrative Code §§9.4301 – 9.4317.

## Now Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Board of Trustees of San Elizario ISD:

That the El Paso Central Appraisal District is designated as San Elizario ISD's agent in for all property tax matters related to protesting the Comptroller's Preliminary value findings of taxable value for tax year 2024.

That the Superintendent of San Elizario ISD is authorized to submit all necessary forms evidencing such designation as required by law.

This resolution has been PASSED upon Motion made by member,		
seconded by member	by a vote of to, and is	
effective this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of October of 2024.		
Board Chairperson		
Board Secretary		